



The Armenian Genocide Centennial Committee of Canada
Comité Canadien du Centenaire du Génocide des Arméniens
Հայկական Յեղասպանութեան Հարիւրամեակի Գանաւրայի Մարմին

Commemoration of the
99th Anniversary of The Armenian Genocide
And Unveiling of the Armenian Genocide Monument
3:30pm Sunday April 27th 2014
Celebration Hall, Mountain View Cemetery
5455 Fraser St. (at 41st Avenue), Vancouver, BC

Dear Friends and Compatriots,

April 24, 2014 marks the 99th anniversary of the Armenian Genocide.

The **Armenian Genocide Centennial Committee of Canada – Vancouver** invites you all to participate in a Commemorative Event to remember and honour the 1.5 million Armenian victims of the 20th Century's first Genocide, and to join Armenians around the world in demanding justice for this Crime against Humanity.

On this special day, the long – awaited Armenian Genocide Monument will be unveiled.

Dedication proceedings begin at 3:30pm on Sunday April 27th at the Celebration Hall and Courtyard located in Mountain View Cemetery at 41st and Fraser in Vancouver.

Come join our local and national clergy, Armenia's Ambassador to Canada, provincial and federal politicians, world-renowned director Atom Egoyan and multiple generations of descendants of our survivors.

Սիրելի Հայրենակիցներ,

Այս տարի հայութիւնը պիտի նշէ Հայկական Յեղասպանութեան 99-րդ ամեակը:

Հայկական Յեղասպանութեան Հարիւրամեակի Գանատայի Մարմինը (Վանգուվըր) ձեզ կը հրաւիրէ միասնաբար ոգեկոչելու 20-րդ դարու առաջին ցեղասպանութեան 1.5 միլիոն զոհերու յիշատակը եւ ձեր ձայնը միացնելու համայն հայութեան՝ պահանջելով արդարութիւն մարդկութեան դէմ այս ոճիրին համար:

Այս տարուան ոգեկոչման ընթացքին պիտի կատարուի Հայկական Յեղասպանութեան Յուշակոթողի բացումը:

Բացման արարողութիւնը տեղի պիտի ունենայ Կիրակի, 27 Ապրիլ կ.է. ժամը 3:30-ին, Mountain View Գերեզմանատան շրջափակին եւ ապա սրահին մէջ:

Ներկայ պիտի ըլլան Գանատայի հայոց կրօնական պետեր, Գանատայի մօտ Հայաստանի Դեսպանը, Նահանգային եւ Դաշնակցային քաղաքական դէմքեր, աշխարհահռչակ բեմադրիչ Ատոմ Էկոյեան, ինչպէս նաեւ բազմաթիւ հայորդիներ: